




M fSmScS

SS GS

Lithostratigraphy for core 4A-1K-1

m
bl

f

SS: Sedimentary Structures

Massive

Laminated

Mottled M: mud

mS: medium sand
cS: coarse sand

Volcanic ash/tephra

GS: Grain Size

?

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Pollen extracted for 
radiocarbon 
analyses

63

Fig. A3. Lithostratigraphic record for core 4A with calcium carbonate percentages,and gamma ray density and magnetic susceptibility 
measurements from whole core loop scanning. Core 44 is one of two cores used for contructing a radiocarbon age model by analyzing 
fossil pollen. The samples were spaced evenly down the entire legth of the core at depths: 0.69 m; 2.13 m; 3.12 m; 4.095 m; 5.26 m; 
6.06 m; 6.99 m; 8.49 m. The three bottom-most samples were not able to be run because they were completely destoryed through the 
graphitization process.
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